3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON'ALL ¥IGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
AT ERMINATOR CART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE - AL R R o
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED AT | ECR-T3-010674 loJLears | Y| UG
A? ECR-13-01947¢6 13DEC2013 | X7 TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 2063440- | 8 | ECR-16-009666 sozos | Wz | K
2151258~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151258-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151258-4 : : : : V- f -] 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : —— l l — W;?;ﬂi413 E?@CEER;EEBEEMHNG — ,l 2?
2151258-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2151258-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T T 5222807 [SPRING. COMPRESSION e
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2151258-4 - - - H I T B i 17523532 |GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN N
el c ; CNE CRTMP HE T A UST SERVO MECHANTCAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - N N T I TN 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN.HOLDDOWN 174
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 B 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |177
SERVO - - - - - - - B 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
clolenst . NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTCH PLATE : : : : : : : ~ | REF [REFREF[REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
21512587 8 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : S I U U U N O c40638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1169
o058 ) CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - -1 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APPLICATOR DATA R [-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
CRIMP SIZE TYPE T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE 13 30 mm [ 1307 C - | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
INSUL 16.60 mm [ 2601 0 B [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7} -2l 21212712 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
408-10389 T 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- -1 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N R R e I 51580781 |SCREW. DRIVE. RN Rois. 2 x 188 X
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TYP A B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 6\ - | 3] - ]3] 3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
5 00-5 60 mm [ 197-.220 IN] 6 Omm [.236 IN] MAX ﬁ - e 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 1 6]
i ] ] B T T T 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 60
XEEWQQ%[ON e - - - -1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SPECIFICATION : : - AN T T 985575-4  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
- - - -1 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
TERMINALS APPLIED sl 4] 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12 54
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL /A5 TE SEAL -l ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
928966- | 2-928966-2 13945121 B 1901681-2  |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
928966 -2 1-964334-1 963245- | JN - T v | v | 1 | 1 [ 1 [ 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
928966-1 1-964334-5 - S R S 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
17928966-2 968037-2 - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1-928966-3 1-968037-4 - B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
c-928966" c-968057-4 B R R A 2119656-3 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT F CRIMP HEIGHT - - 1 1 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
ST/E rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | 1 1 1 1 2079383-17 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
A B 2119644-3  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNTIT NG e\ - |t ] 2119085-1  [FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - l w l l l 12“722226% ESE;O%\DJ?E;%ML gi
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION LARGEST WI RE S I ZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS _ > ) ) ) ) 2079383-5 SCR BHéC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ot LOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WI LL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CR I MP TOOL I NG . - 1 1 1 1 1 13209087 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASS%%ZME%E E&SWWE% ‘F‘)éDXRw%EEDCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151258-4 - | | | | | 1-1907086-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151258-4 - | W W W W 455888-95 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
SERVO FEED WITH HFINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUSI”: 8-2151258-5 - g 2 2 2 2 DD283- ] SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151258-6 T T T TR CEVER DRAG RELEASE 6
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | | | | | 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE D4
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62 S L N O A B 960371-4  |SCR, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 24°2. - 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
PO 6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER T-23419-0 LOCTITE 1O TRREADS OF - TTEM 374 50. T -7 T -7-7T- 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - W - W W W 8-21084-0 O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - W W W W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY e c11304071 Pion WD, AR LD 10! N c1199057 ] | IOLHL, SHLAR -
e - - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- -1 - - T 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 B -356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 1247 N - 2119805-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
e E e e appl TenTon T ahe A A N MAT B R 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N - T [T ] 318059-4  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A - - - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 N e 1333229-5  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N IR E R R R B 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 F R R R R - i 7
FORADDITIONAL - INFORMATION. A T R R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3 - -1 -1T-1T-1T- : f 6
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, 6 - 1 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 - W 1 1 1 1 2-211917181-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
gEMg¥% égigl&g ASEFégT$gHI&ngUET%8&AgégETOgOgHiDgﬁgﬁoiiEE T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 T 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
INFORMATION . - 22 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 1240 Nl [ 1] 2-2119784-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Z/\L - -1 -1 -1 -1 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N s N e e T T or s iy i -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238 NEEEEREREREE 456410-4  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT 77| -7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo 770 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL.
INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL e Sl 5 e den T R i oo Jow o 06JULZ0TZ G— TE Connectivity
A INSULATION RANGE IS @3.4* 3.0 [.134 - 146 IN.] CHSK ‘1 06JUL2012 :):) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 06JUL2012 [NAME
HAESPLBYEETNORSDJSUESATLH)INTOALCLOERNRESCOTCKHEETIGTHOT FAITLLQUHAOLLIEF IACFATTEIRONF.LAT HD A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON o one o+ S AL Ocequnp Scdqi OFreed
APPLT RTmesale e LOLmTETE 1O THEEADS. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = e o e *
A5 ACCORDING INSULATION @ 1S TO CHOOSE THE SINGLE WIRE SEAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mecs f R R e
ATTENTION:DIFFERENT HOUSING CAVITY DIAMETER ARE POSSIBLE. MATERTAL FINTSH B WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151258 -
PLEASE NOTICE APPROPRIATE HOUSING PRODUCT SPECIFICATION! f f T R Fren e e T S T, [

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/}::)REF
7.9 REFJ ()
%k//{i:>REF

T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

|

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|
o

19.94£0.5

=

—E=

H

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘I’ﬁfﬁ\\ éjj;%”;F:'——L__ /—7t//‘i'WEF

)

{{

CAM POST T ITONS TR
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE |
- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

{CreRETT oW veJuLente —> TE Connectivit
K.HUANG — > y
. CHSK_X[ OoJUL2012 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APSVD.XI 06JUL2012 [NaME Ocean Side Feed
(‘)ﬁtg i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%Of
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Aol 5 = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT Al00779 (C=2151258
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVB
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTIEIC VERSION S APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2-2151258-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 -1 - 8-2151258-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR (3561 - 8 5151058 4 - - - - | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i l l l l ?7222222 éiﬁéytwiomgﬁgééiN l;g
2-2151258-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 -1 - 8-2151258-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — w w w 19016802 [GUIDE PN HOLDDOWN T
SMART APPLICATOR 1326~ - 8-2151258-4 - - - - A PR 210453 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
551512585 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 20634401 = REF IREFIREFIREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
2-2151258-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
7-2151258-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - | 1 1 1 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1957
- - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
APPLICATOR DATA - 4] 4| 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
CRIMP S17r1 Tvpr - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
WIRE [3.30 mm [ . 1301 F - | | | 2119656-4  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TNSUL 16 60 mm [ 2607 0 - | | | 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
- | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
108-10389 [L] - - |- 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - 2119799- 1 HOLDER , FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | - | - 1633743~ 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | | | 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TYP A : REF| - | -~ | 2119944-] |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF L
- | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
C00s b0 Car o0 1) I— & o | 3 10 e -2 021 2|2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
' oL mn - ' 7 Sl - | | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TN e HHaebs RN 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SPECTFICATION - | | | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- - | 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2121212 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ETERITAL ETERITAL TESEAL AN AL - | | | 2119793- 1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
578966 | > 5789667 394512 ] Nl - | 3] 3] 3| 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
078966 9643341 963745 -2l 2] 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
928966- 7 1-964334-5 - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1-928966-2 968037-2 Aﬁi - | w w w 985575-4 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
1-928966-3 1-968037-4 - - | w 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
2-928966- | 2-968037-4 - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
e T CRTuE GricnT Teriws RETehT - | | | 1901681-2  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
9
=) /N - | | | | 1-1752354-1 |STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 50
4.00mm? 2.35+/-0.05 [.093+/- 0021 4. 4 - - - w 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | | | 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- | | | 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
1 *WARNING A T T 2119644-3 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - W W W 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS e e e e c019383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING Ly LT 21619287 )  (HER HEAD, PLANGED, M9 x Bmm LONG | S¢
- | | | 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, B I R R B 19010867 [PLATE STRIP GUIDE X
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. :
- | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -l 2121212 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151258-4 | W W W 306835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151258-4 - | | | 240792- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151258-5 T 1 1 1 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE >
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62. -] | | | 1°16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. i I R R c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- R 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 AN L L L c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR I3
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - — - TV SUSH R0D. ATR FEED 550 N 1 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION o
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - -] - 2079988-1  [BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 et bt 1030688574 |5TOP, SHEAR ]
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. ~ [ T [T [ 1T [ 1| 71-22219-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N o ) 211980572 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/O\ CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B AL A A c119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 /A B T S - 01009:4  |FLOATING SHEAR, PAONT ’
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 AN AL L O 1333¢29-5  |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 1 1 1 51190831 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL Y - I - - 7
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - | W W W [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 - B E ; , 6
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 2 | - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 ottt 2-eti9rsic2 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- T - - | | | | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 w 1 w w w > 5119784-5 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - - W - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238 ! ’
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - | - |- 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 - | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
INFORMATION. - | T 1901094-3  |SPACER. FEEDER 198 ‘N | | | | 456410- 4 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/ ix THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. [TEM
INSULATION RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL -[T-271-25|-22|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM Sl-el)-25)-22) -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
INSULATION RANGE IS 3.4- 3.7 [.134 - 146 IN.] TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN C ) o
¢ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG zszEEZJE — /Z/—/E TE C?HHCCJ{\V\J{Y
z/\g APPLY TORQ-SEAL I[N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD — — 1 5 ] S — forrisburg, PA 1710573608
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APYD NANE
S XI Ocean Side Feed
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. {D /X(:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E} I <> %j frn one o+ T TRRE: wpp | icator
AN ACCORDING INSULATION @ 1S TO CHOOSE THE SINGLE WIRE SEAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of {4 €§9{:::}§$i il eLOTIon S -
ATTENTION:DIFFERENT HOUSING CAVITY DIAMETER ARE POSSIBLE . ‘ ‘ apLC ] STZE | CAGE CODE [ DRAWING 1O RESTRICTED 10
PLEASE NOTICE APPROPRIATE HOUSING PRODUCT SPECIFICATION! CAtlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) S Hie e Al 00779 (©=2151258 ;
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

/@REF

7.9 REF —

O
\
U
1N \@REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—=t= (0 0

(L

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

§19.9i0.5
i

@ ' \ '~ ~—= J0% | 4&
7 . e @ REF
9 o\
||

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/—\REF
|
j o __I
IS8

 —

| N i

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 06JULZ2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG __ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 06JUL2012 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APS\/D.><I 06JUL2012 [NaME
mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc + Applicator
: ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg : —
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151258
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



